

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, RWS&S DIVISION, KENDRAPARA. At : Ichhapur, Post : Shree Baladevjew, Email: eerwsskendrapara@gmail.com

Identification No.RWS/ 103 /2021-2022

Letter No. 4352 / Dated. 13.06.2022

8th Corrigendum

This corrigendum has been made for the NIT-103 invited online vide this office letter No. 1518 / Dated. 04.03.2022 with date for selling, closing, clarification and opening which was on dt. 20.06.2022 (selling date), 05.07.2022 (closing date), 22.06.2022 (clarification date) 06.07.2022 (opening date) as per 7th corrigendum will remain valid. But there is need of correction for Estimated Cost of Tender as follows.

51	Name of Work	Estimated	EMD to be	Class of	Cost of	Period of
No		Cost	deposited	Bidder	Tender	completion
		(Apprx.)	online		Paper	
		Rs. In				
		Lakhs				
1	Execution of 40 LPCD					
	Retrofitting RPWS Scheme					
	to Parakula and				Rs.	
	Jamapada, on clubbed up	` 339.44		"A" and		
	mode under Marshaghai				10000	
	Block in the District of		Nil	"Special"		360 days
	Kendrapara. (JJM Funds)					
2	Execution of 40 LPCD					
	Retrofitting RPWS Scheme					
	to Kharianta of					
	Mahakalapada and	<u>` 204 20</u>			Rs.	
	Pakshyot of Marshaghai,	`284.30			10000	
	on clubbed up mode in the			"B"	10000	
	District of Kendrapara.		Nil	& "A"		330 days
	(JJM Funds)					

Sd/-(Er. B.K.Nayak) Executive Engineer RWS&S Division, Kendrapara

Memo No. 4353 / Dated. 13.06.2022

Copy with soft copy submitted to the Deputy Director (Advertisement)-cum-Deputy Secretary to Govt. in I & Public Relation. Department, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for information with a request to arrange immediate publication of the e-procurement notice in two consecutive issues of one local English daily newspaper and two local Odia daily newspaper for wide circulation and for General information. The advertising Manager is requested to send the copies of the Advertisement to this office for reference and record.

Encl : CD along with hard copy.

Sd/-Executive Engineer, RWS&S Division, Kendrapara

Memo No. 4354 / Dated. 13.06.2022

Copy with soft copy submitted to the Head (State Portal Group) Information and Technology Centre of State Secretariat Odisha, Bhubaneswar to display this e-Procurement notice in the State Government website.

Encl : CD along with hard copy

Sd/-Executive Engineer, RWS&S Division, Kendrapara

Memo No. 4355 / Dated. 13.06.2022

Copy in duplicate submitted to the Additional Chief Engineer, RWS&S Circle, Cuttack for favour of information and necessary action. He is requested to kindly display one copy of Tender Call Notice in the Office Notice Board for wide circulation.

Sd/-Executive Engineer, RWS&S Division, Kendrapara

Memo No. 4356 / Dated. 13.06.2022

Copy in duplicate submitted to the Engineer-in-Chief, RWS&S / Chief Engineer-I/II, RWS&S / Engineer-in-Chief, PH, Odisha, Bhubaneswar / All Additional Chief Engineers / Superintending Engineers, of RWS&S Circle's and PH Circle's for favour of information with a request ,kindly display one copy of Tender Call Notice in the Office Notice Board for general information.

Sd/-Executive Engineer, RWS&S Division, Kendrapara

Memo No. 4357 / Dated. 13.06.2022

Copy forwarded to All the Superintending Engineer / Executive Engineers, RWS&S Division / All Superintending Engineer / Executive Engineer, PH Division / All Superintending Engineer / Executive Engineer, RWSS Mechanical Division for information with a request to display the Tender Call Notice in their Notice Board for general information.

Sd/-Executive Engineer, RWS&S Division, Kendrapara

Memo No. 4358 / Dated. 13.06.2022

Copy to the Assistant Executive Engineer, RWS&S Sub-Division, Pattamundai / Assistant Executive Engineer, RWS&S Sub-division, Kendrapara / DAO / AEE,Estimator/ AE Estimator / Cashier / Head Clerk / office Notice Board / Guard File under this Division for information.

Sd/-Executive Engineer, RWS&S Division, Kendrapara